

Sessions Case No.38 of 2009 and others

Order below Exh.387.

Heard learned Advocates for the parties, perused the application and the forwarding letter of the Central jail. It seems that accused Safdar Hussain Zahir-ul-Hasan Nagori has sent the application mentioning in general that whenever he is required in another judicial proceedings he is to be sent to the Court as non production in compliance of the Jail Warrant for another judicial proceedings adversely affect his interest and right.

There seems to be substance in his application and that today itself necessary orders have been passed in all cases where Production Warrant of another Courts have been received. Hence, this application having been impliedly dealt with, it becomes redundant. Hence, it is recorded hereby.

Pronounced in the open Court today on this 2nd day of May 2012.

(Dr. Smt. Jyotsna Yagnik)
Special Judge,
for speedy trial of serial
bomb blast cases